Shropshire
HomePoint

Working in Partnership to meet Shropshire’s Accommodation Needs

Shropshire HomePoint is a Choice-Based Accommodation Scheme responsible for operating the Shropshire

Housing Register and advertises the majority of affordable homes in the county.

APPLICATION TOTALS BY BAND OVER 3 MONTHS

Band 01/10/2025
Band 1A 232
Band 1B 4
Band 2 204
Band 3 549
Band 4 1,086
Band 5 368
Band 6 1,537
Band 7 2,849
Total 6,829

CURRENT MINIMUM NUMBER OF BEDROOMS REQUIRED

1 Bedroom

2 Bedrooms

3 Bedrooms

4 Bedrooms

5 Bedrooms

6 Plus Bedrooms
Total

Applications In November 2025

Applications Received
Emails Received

Phone Calls Received

Fact Sheet

December 2025

01/11/2025

216

4

170
466
949
299
1276
2,421
5,801

Total

2,981
1,488
775
228
34

5,510

01/12/2025

195

5

162
452
912
283
1,237
2,264
5,510

% of Total

31.74
31.68
24.75
9.71
1.81
0.31
100.00

479
1,044

360
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CURRENT KEY FACTS

Assessed as Requiring Level Access Accommodation

Assessed as Requiring Level Access Shower
Assessed as Requiring Wheelchair Accommodation
BME Applicants

Moving On from Supported Housing

Assessed as Requiring Sheltered Housing

Urgent Medical Need

Serious Medical Need

Moderate Medical Need

Homeless Duty Accepted

No Local connection

CURRENT AGE OF MAIN APPLICANTS

Under 18
1810 25
26t0 35
36 to 45
46 to 55
56 to 65
66 to 75
76 Plus
Total

PROPERTIES LET 01/04/2024 TO 31/03/2025

Total
Band 1 380
Band 2 92
Band 3 and 4 276
Band 5 and 6 66
Band 7 42
Previous Bands 10
Total 866

Fact Sheet

December 2025

Total
1,062
814
69
545
15
206
28
123
677
194
1,754

Total

773
1,544
1,193

686

655

419

238
5,510

% of Total
19.27

14.77
1.25
9.89
0.27
3.74
0.51
2.23

12.29
3.52

31.83

% of Total
0.03

14.03
28.02
21.65
12.45
11.89

7.60

4.32
100.00

% of Total
43.88
10.62
31.87

7.62
485
1.15
100.00
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